Hydro One Networks Inc.

7th Floor, South Tower 483 Bay Street Toronto, Ontario M5G 2P5 www.HydroOne.com Tel: (416) 345-5680 Cell: (416) 568-5534 frank.dandrea@HydroOne.com

Frank D'Andrea

Vice President Regulatory Affairs & Chief Risk Officer



BY COURIER

January 4, 2018

Ms. Kirsten Walli Board Secretary Ontario Energy Board Suite 2700, 2300 Yonge Street Toronto, ON M4P 1E4

Dear Ms. Walli:

EB-2017-0039 – Essex Powerlines Corporation 2018 Cost of Service Application - Intervenor Status Request

Hydro One Networks Inc. ("Hydro One") has received the Ontario Energy Board's Notice of Application in the above noted proceeding and is requesting intervenor status.

As an embedded distributor to Essex Powerlines Corporation, Hydro One is impacted by the proposed rates in this proceeding. As such, Hydro One intends to fully participate in all aspects of this proceeding, including the settlement conference, if it takes place.

Hydro One is not eligible for and does not intend to seek an award of costs as per the Board's Cost Award Guidelines.

Hydro One requests that documents filed with the Board in this proceeding be served as follows:

Mrs. Eryn MacKinnon Senior Regulatory Coordinator 7th Floor, South Tower 483 Bay Street Toronto, Ontario M5G 2P5

Telephone: 416-345-4479

Electronic Mail: Regulatory@HydroOne.com

Sincerely,

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY FRANK D'ANDREA

Frank D'Andrea